
North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services  
Division of Social Services 

 
TANF-DV Fund Reallocations 

 
                     
                               TANF-DV REALLOCATION-Voluntary                                                                
                                                                                                                             

        COUNTIES REQUESTING ADDITIONAL FUNDS COUNTY $ TO REVERT Total Revised  
 ’07-‘08 Allocation 

Cabarrus $7,500 $18,212 
Edgecombe $3,000 $12,478 

Greene $3,000 $6,134 
Northampton $6,000 $7,302 

Person $5,000 $8,129 
Surry $4,000 $8,549 

TOTAL 
REVERTED 

$28,500 $60,804 

 
 COUNTY $ ADDED Total Revised 08 Allocation 

Ashe $3,000 $11,574 
Brunswick $5,000 $23,194 
Camden $3,000 $9,972 
Caswell $2,000 $12,598 

Catawba $2,500 $32,157 
Chatham $9,000 $28,884 
Chowan $5,000 $13,432 

Clay $1,000 $8,494 
Craven $4,000 $29,205 

Cumberland $7,000 $65,374 
Currituck $6,000 $15,385 

Dare $6,000 $15,062 
Henderson $8,000 $35,287 
Madison $1,500 $10,760 

Mecklenburg $17,000 $118,123 
Mitchell $8,000 $21,012 
Moore $6,000 $22,783 
Nash $7,000 $30,053 

New Hanover $5,000 $44,390 
Onslow $8,000 $24,332 

Pasquotank $8,000 $23,349 
Robeson $2,500 $59,497 

Rockingham $4,000 $49,428 
Scotland $4,000 $24,084 

Transylvania $4,000 $17,768 
Vance $7,000 $38,332 
Wilkes $2,000 $22,996 

TOTAL ADDED $145,500 $807,525 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
              FAMILY SUPPORT CHILD WELFARE SERVICES SECTION 
                            ADDITIONAL TANF-DV REALLOCATIONS 
          

COUNTY $ TO REVERT Total Revised 
 ’07-’08 Allocation 

Alexander $4,000 $12,083 
Bertie $5,000 $6,593 
Burke $8,000 $17, 019 

Cherokee $4,000 $10,994 
Cleveland $14,000 $19,358 
Columbus $9,000 $15,122 
Davidson $6,000 $18,672 

Duplin $5,000 $6,923 
Hoke $4,000 $5,267 

Jackson $2,500 $8,108 
Lenoir $9,000 $8,338 
Lincoln $6,000 $11,593 
Macon $10,500 $10,203 
Polk $7,000 $1,505 

Person $5,000 $8,129 
Rutherford $8,000 $14,431 

Union $10,000 $20,327 
TOTAL 

REVERTED 
$117,000 $19,4665 


